
The Business Unit Telecom & Industry Systems

General Information page 7

BUSINESS UNIT TELECOM & INDUSTRY SYSTEMS
Phone +41 (0)56 460 3333 l Fax +41 (0)56 460 3574 l info.telecom@brugg.comT1

/2
00
7/
00
2

S
ub
je
ct
to
ch
an
ge
s
w
ith
ou
tn
ot
ic
e



Fibre optic cable products overview
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Colour code / icons 3_0_3
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Used standards 3_0_9
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Halogen-free fibre optic cables 3_0_7
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Fibre, single-mode - standard
According to ITU-T G.652 A

Construction:
l Step index glass/glass optical fibre E9/125
l Primary coating with polyamide

Standards:
l Standards, see also data sheet 3_0_9

2_1_20_1

Optical data (cabled)
Type Attenuation Chromatic dispersion Zero dispersion

wavelength
Cut-off wavelength PMD

dB/km
1310 nm

dB/km
1550 nm

ps/(nm x km)
1310 nm

ps/(nm x km)
1550 nm

nm nm ps/√km

FSM standard ≤0.36 ≤0.25 ≤3.5 ≤18 1302...1322 ≤1260 ≤0.5
FSMA ≤0.40 ≤0.25 ≤3.5 ≤18 1302...1322 ≤1260 ≤0.5
FSMF ≤0.36 ≤0.22 ≤3.5 ≤18 1302...1322 ≤1260 ≤0.5

Geometric values
Type Mode field ø Cladding ø Primary coating ø Mode field non-

circularity
Cladding non-cir-

cularity
MFD/cladding/co-

ncentricity
µm

1310 nm
µm

1550 nm
µm µm % % µm

FSM standard 9.2±0.4 10.4±0.8 125±1 245±10 ≤6 ≤2 ≤0.8
FSMA 9.2±0.4 10.4±0.8 125±1 245±10 ≤6 ≤2 ≤0.8
FSMF 9.2±0.4 10.4±0.8 125±1 245±10 ≤6 ≤2 ≤0.8

These values correspond to following standards
Type 6PHETOP_1066_ODE_1/V.-

1.0
DIN VDE 0888 FTZ TL no. 6015-3003 IEC 60793 diAx spec. no. 1 ITU-T G.652

FSM standard x x x x x
FSMA x x x x
FSMF x x x x x
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Fibre, single-mode - low water peak
According to ITU-T G.652 D (Low Water Peak)

Construction:
l Step index glass/glass optical fiber E9/125
l Primary coating with polyamide

Standards:
l Standards, see also data sheet 3_0_9

2_1_20_2

Optical data (cabled)
Type Attenuation Chromatic dispersion Zero dispersion

wavelength
Cut-off wavelength PMD

dB/km
1310 nm

dB/km
1550 nm

ps/(nm x km)
1310 nm

ps/(nm x km)
1550 nm

nm nm ps/√km

FSL standard ≤0.36 ≤0.25 ≤3.5 ≤18 1302...1322 ≤1260 ≤0.2
FSLA ≤0.40 ≤0.25 ≤3.5 ≤18 1302...1322 ≤1260 ≤0.2
FSLF ≤0.36 ≤0.22 ≤3.5 ≤18 1302...1322 ≤1260 ≤0.2

Geometric values
Type Mode field ø Cladding ø Primary coating ø Mode field non-

circularity
Cladding non-cir-

cularity
MFD/cladding/co-

ncentricity
µm

1310 nm
µm

1550 nm
µm µm % % µm

FSL standard 9.2±0.4 10.4±0.8 125±1 245±10 ≤6 ≤2 ≤0.8
FSLA 9.2±0.4 10.4±0.8 125±1 245±10 ≤6 ≤2 ≤0.8
FSLF 9.2±0.4 10.4±0.8 125±1 245±10 ≤6 ≤2 ≤0.8

These values correspond to following standards
Type 6PHETO-

P_1066_ODE_1/V.1.0
DIN VDE 0888 FTZ TL no. 6015-3003 IEC 60793 diAx spec. no. 1 ITU-T G.652

FSL standard x x x x x
FSLA x x x x
FSLF x x x x x
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Fibre, single-mode - NZDSF
According to ITU-T G.655 C

Construction:
l Glass/glass optical fiber
l Primary coating with polyamide

Standards:
l Standards, see also data sheet 3_0_9

2_1_23

Optical data (cabled)
Type Attenuation Chromatic dispersion Increase of dis-

persion
Cut-off wave-

length
PMD Effect. area

(Aeff)
dB/km
1550 nm

dB/km
1625 nm

ps/(nm x km)
C-band

ps/(nm x km)
L-band

ps/(nm² x km)
1550 nm

nm ps/√km µm2

LEAF® ≤0.30 ≤0.35 3.0-6.0 4.5-11.2 0.085 ≤1260 ≤0.2 ≤72
FutureGuide™ ≤0.30 ≤0.35 2.0-6.0 4.5-11.2 0.050 ≤1450 ≤0.2 ≤65
TrueWave®RS ≤0.30 ≤0.35 2.6-6.0 4.0-8.9 0.045 ≤1260 ≤0.2 ≤52

Geometric values
Type Mode field ø Cladding ø Primary coating ø Cladding non-circularity MFD/cladding/concentrici-

ty
µm

1550 nm
µm µm

1310 nm
% µm

LEAF® 9.6±0.4 125±1 245±5 ≤1.0 ≤12
FutureGuide™ 9.6±0.4 125±1 245±5 ≤1.0 ≤12
TrueWave®RS 8.4±0.6 125±1 245±5 ≤0.7 ≤10

These values correspond to following standards
Type IEC 60793 ITU-T G.655

LEAF® x x
FutureGuide™ x x
TrueWave®RS x x
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Fibre, multi-mode - standard
For standard LAN applications

Construction:
l Graded index glass/glass optical fiber
l Primary coating with polyamide

Standards:
l Standards, see also data sheet 3_0_9

2_1_30_1

Optical data (cabled)
Type Attenuation Bandwidth/length product Numeric aperture

dB/km
850 nm

dB/km
1300 nm

MHz x km (OFL)
850 nm

MHz x km (OFL)
1300 nm

FG5 - OM2 ≤2.7 ≤0.8 ≥500 ≥800 0.200±0.02
FG5A - OM1 ≤3.0 ≤1.0 ≥400 ≥600 0.200±0.02
FG5F - OM2 ≤2.5 ≤0.7 ≥600 ≥1200 0.200±0.02
FG6 - OM1 ≤3.5 ≤1.0 ≥200 ≥500 0.275±0.02
FG6A - OM1 ≤3.0 ≤0.8 ≥250 ≥800 0.275±0.02

Geometric values
Type Core ø Cladding ø Primary coating ø Core non-circularity Cladding non-circu-

larity
Core/sheath concen-

tricity
µm µm µm % % µm

FG5 - OM2 50±3 125±2 250±15 ≤6 ≤2 ≤1.5
FG5A - OM1 50±3 125±2 250±15 ≤6 ≤2 ≤1.5
FG5F - OM2 50±3 125±2 250±15 ≤6 ≤2 ≤1.5
FG6 - OM1 62.5±3 125±2 250±15 ≤6 ≤2 ≤1.5
FG6A - OM1 62.5±3 125±2 250±15 ≤6 ≤2 ≤1.5

These values correspond to following standards
Type ITU-T G.651 (50/125µm) DIN VDE 0888 EN 50173 ISO / IEC 11801 IEC 60793

FG5 - OM2 x x x x x
FG5A - OM1 x x x x x
FG5F - OM2 x x x x x
FG6 - OM1 x x x
FG6A - OM1 x x x
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Fibre, multi-mode - application
Optimised for 10 Gigabit Ethernet application

Construction:
l Graded index glass/glass optical fibre
l Primary coating with polyamide

Standards:
l Standards, see also data sheet 3_0_9

2_1_32

Optical data (cabled)
Type Attenuation Bandwidth/length product Numeric aperture DMD characteris-

tics
dB/km
850 nm

dB/km
1300 nm

MHz x km (OFL)
850 nm

MHz x km (OFL)
1300 nm

MHz x km (LASER)
850 nm

FG5M - OM3 ≤2.7 ≤0.9 ≥1500 ≥500 ≥2000 0.200±0.02 TIA-492 AAAC

Geometric values
Type Core ø Cladding ø Primary coating ø Core non-circularity Cladding non-circular-

ity
Core/sheath concen-

tricity
µm µm µm % % µm

FG5M - OM3 50±2.5 125±2.0 245±10 ≤6 ≤1 ≤1.5

These values correspond to following standards
Type ITU-T G.651 (50/125µm) DIN VDE 0888 EN 50173 ISO / IEC 11801 IEC 60793 IEEE 802.3ae

FG5M - OM3 x x x x x x
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